Cold Rolled Coils & Sheets
Cold-rolled products possess various surfaces according to the second surface fabrication process,  and
the surfaces are outstanding and the workability is superior; applications range from automobiles,
refrigerators, washers to industrial apparatus and equipment, construction structures, etc.
Heavy Plates
Stainless plates are relatively thick products produced through four -high reversing strip mill having
a  thickness of 6 mm or higher, and are used for making general welded structural products, bridges,
industrial machineries, marine structures, etc.

o
rr
o
s
io
n
A
u
s
te
n
it
ic
201 0.05 0.15 17 5 - Mn 1.4372 - 201 S20100
XM-19 0.05 0.30 22 13 2 Mn,Cb,V - - S20910 S20910
301 0.10 0.04 17 7 - - 1.4310 1.4310 301 S30100
302 0.07 0.06 17 8 - - 1.4319 1.4319 302 S30200
303,303 HST 0.06 0.05 17.5 8.1 - S 1.4305 1.4305 303 S30300
304 0.04 0.06 18.2 8.1 - - 1.4301 1.4301 304 S30400
304L 0.02 0.06 18.2 8.2 - - 1.4306 1.4306 304L S30403
304LN 0.02 0.14 18.2 8.5 - - 1.4311 1.4311 304LN S30453
304N 0.04 0.14 18.5 8.5 - - 1.6907 1.6907 304N S30451
305 0.02 0.02 18 11.5 - - 1.4303 1.4303 305 S30500
308 0.08 - 19.5 -22.0 9.0 -11.0 0.75 0.30 -0.65Si 1.4303 1.4303 S30880 S30880
308L 0.02 0.05 20 11 - - 199L - 308L S30883
308LSi 0.03 - 19.5 -22.0 9.0 -11.0 0.50 0.65 -1.00Si 199LSi - S30880 S30880
316 0.04 0.04 16.8 10.7 2 - 1.4401 1.4401 316 S31600
316 0.04 0.06 17 11 2.8 - 1.4436 1.4436 316 S31600
316H 0.04 -0.10 - 16.0 -18.0 10.0 -14.0 2.0 -3.0 - 1.4401/1.4919 S31609 S31609
316L 0.02 0.06 16.2 10.2 2 - 1.4404 1.4404 316L S31603
316L 0.02 0.06 16.2 10.2 2.8 - 1.4432 1.4432 316L S31603
316LN 0.02 0.14 16.2 10.2 2 - 1.4406 1.4406 316LN S31653
316Ti 0.04 0.01 17 11 2 Ti 0.4571 1.4571 316Ti S31635
317L 0.02 0.08 18.3 11.5 3 - 1.4438 1.4438 317L S31703
317LM 0.02 0.08 19.3 13.7 4.3 - 1.4439 1.4439 317LM S31725
317LMN 0.02 0.14 19.3 13.7 4.3 - 1.4439 1.4439 317LMN S31726
321 0.04 0.01 17.3 9.2 - Ti 1.4541 1.4541 321 S32100
347 0.04 0.04 17.3 9.1 - Cb 1.4550 - 347 S34700
Alloy 20 0.01 0.06 20 33 2 Cu,Cb - - N08020 N08020
904L 0.01 0.06 20 25 4.5 Cu 1.4539 1.4539 904L N08903
254 SMO 0.01 0.20 20 18 6.1 Cu 1.4547 - S31254 S32154
654 SMO 0.01 0.50 24 22 7.3 Mn,Cu 1.4652 - S32654 S32654
D
u
p
le
x
LDX 2101 0.03 0.22 21.5 1.5 0.3 Mn 1.4162 - S32101 S32101
SAF 2304 0.02 0.10 23 4.8 0.3 - 1.4362 1.4362 2304 S32304
2205 Code Plus Two 0.02 0.17 22 5.5 3 - 1.4462 1.4462 2205 S32205/S31803
SAF 2507 0.02 0.27 25 7 4 - 1.4410 - 2507 S32750
O
th
e
r
410 0.12 - 12 - - - 1.4006 1.4006 410 S41000
410S 0.06 - 12 - - - 1.4000 1.4000 410S S41008
416 0.12 - 12 - - S 1.4005 1.4005 416 S41600
430 0.04 - 16.5 - - - 1.4016 1.4016 430 S43000
430F 0.12max - 16.0 -18.0 - - 0.15min 1.4104 1.4104 S43020 S43020
434 0.06 - 17 - 1 - 1.4113 434 S43400
439 0.03 - 18 - - Ti 1.4510 439 S43035
17-4 0.04 - 15.3 4.8 - Cu,Cb 1.4542 1.4542 630 S17400
17-7 0.05 - 16.3 7.0 - Al 1.4568 1.4568 631 S17700
H
e
a
t
R
e
s
is
ti
n
g
A
u
s
te
n
it
ic
304H 0.05 0.06 18.2 8.1 - - 1.4948 1.4948 304H S30400
321H 0.05 0.01 17.3 9.2 - Ti 1.4878 1.4878 321H S32100
347H 0.04 -0.10 - 17.0 -20.0 9.0 -13.0 - Cbkcmin 1.00max 1.4961 1.4961 S34709 S34709
309H 0.04 -0.10 - 22.0 -24.0 12.0 -16.0 - - - - S30909 S30909
309S 0.06 0.08 22.2 12.2 - - 1.4833 1.4833 309S S30908
310H 0.04 -0.10 - 24.0 -26.0 19.0 -22.0 - - - - S31009 S31009
310S 0.05 0.06 25.2 19.2 - - 1.4845 1.4845 310S S31008
153 MA 0.05 0.15 18.5 9.5 - Si,Ce 1.4818 - S30415 S30415
253MA 0.09 0.17 21 11 - Si,Ce 1.4835 - S30815 S30815
353MA 0.05 0.16 25 35 - Si,Ce 1.4854 - S35315 S35315
Div. EN ASTM UNS Particularfeatures Example applications
1.4006 410 S41000
Good quenchability. Delivery
possible  in the quenched conditio
crushers - aeronautical engineering - distillation column
plates
1.4021 420 - cutting tools - cutlery - mechanical parts - building tools
Martensitic
1.4028 420 S42000 cutlery - cutting tools - wear components
1.4419 - - cutlery - cutting tools - building tools
1.4034 - - cutlery - surgical implements
1.4116 - - cutlery - cutting tools - building tools
1.4 410S S41008 high temperature oxidation resistance up to 650ɒ maintenance parts - finned tubes - distillation column
plates
1.4512 409 S40900 good high temperature oxidation resistance automobile exhaust systems
1.4003 - S41003 grade for welded structures containers - railway vehicles - hoppers - industrial
equipment
1.4016 430 S43000 bright annealed for appearance-sensitive parts - F
18  for coin blanks
household equipment - decorative components -
appliances - tableware
1.451 430Ti S43036 titanium improves weldability and cold formability appliances - sinks - tubes - burners
Ferritic 1.451 439 - complies with the AISI 439 standard hot water tanks - sugar refinery tubing
1.4113 434 S43400 molybdenum enhances the corrosion resistance decorative automobile profiles
1.4017 - - high mechanical strength after quenching and cold conveyor belts
working
1.4509 - S43932 improved mechanical strength at high
temperatures
exhaust systems - catalytic converters - burners
1.4526 436 S43600 attractive appearance after deformation, without
roping
exhaust systems - automobile beading - cooking
utensils - domestic appliances
1.4521 444 S44400 resistance to pitting corrosion identical to that of